Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Minot Owner's Project No.: 4718
Engineer: Traffic Engineer Engineer's Project No.: 4718
Contractor: West River Striping, Inc. Contractor’s Project No.:
Project: 2023 Pavement Markings
Contract: 2023 Pavement Markings
Application No.: 1 Application Date: 2/23/2024
Application Period:  From 5/15/2023 to 9/29/2023
1. Original Contract Price S 225,728.75
2. Net change by Change Orders S 9,067.43
3. Current Contract Price (Line 1 + Line 2} S 234,796.18
4. Total Work completed and materials stored to date
(Sum of Column G Lump Sum Total and Column J Unit Price Total) S 234,796.18
5. Retainage
a. 0% X §  234,796.18 Work Completed S
b. X S - Stored Materials $
c. Total Retainage (Line 5.a + Line 5.b) S
6. Amount eligible to date (Line 4 - Line 5.c) S 234,796.18
7. Less previous payments (Line 6 from prior application)
8. Amount due this application S 234,796.18
9. Balance to finish, including retainage (Line 3 - Line 4) S

Contractor'

s Certification

The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following:
(1) All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been
applied on account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered by

prior Applica

tions for Payment;

(2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this
Application for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all liens, security interests, and

encumbrances (except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such
liens, security interest, or encumbrances); and
{3) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and is not

defective.

Contractor:

Signature:

Mest River Striping Company

Date:  03-27-2024

™

Recommen

ANy e

ded by EngiHeer

By: e
— : 3

Title: / - ‘-/}/Ehf%’"

Date:

03%/27/25

Approved bly/Owner
By: crrnttméy"—_"

[ ==

ed
Title: City Engineer

Date: 3/27/2024

EICDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.




1109 ‘pansasal SIYBL Y DQDF3 20§ s193uBu |eUISSajolg Jo A3alaos euoieN gToZ {9) T 33ud Nun
1uawAey o) uonedddy s,Jo3deUOD 0Z9-D QD13
C $ |%00T £0'Z6V'L6T $ . S | €E0°Z6v'L6T $ £0'Z6Y°L6T $ [si=;100 1320003 RUE0
= & E {89 | - SMOYYY - NOILYYILITBO [4]
%001 OO'ZET'ST 00'LET9T 00'00E'9T 00°¢LET'ST 66'0 47| 00€'9T INIT ONOT - NO1LYHILN8o T
. . - vo'sz 55| - it I
SMOHYY 3DVYSSIN LINAD AXOdI 1SYHINOD A3A00YD-NON
%00T 00006'E 00'006'€ 009 00'006'€ 00059 vi|s ELLLL B G R A U RLEL L e 6
ONINYYd NMOLNMOJ
= X — = 378 - 3NIT XN LWAJ AXOd3 NIy
%007 €E 26T EEPLET 0067 EEVZET LLTT 41| 622 DNINYYd TYNOOVIG NMOLNMOG 8
E %001 09 TIS'EE 09°TTS'EE 00501°Z 09 TT5'EE I6'ST 45| S0T'¢ JLIHM - SMOYHY 3DYSSIIA AN LINAD AXOd3 4
%00T €T'PP0'H2 ETPYO'YT 00 E6LT ELYP0'rZ TVET 1| €64'T ILIHM - 3N NN LINAD AXOd3 NIFT 3
5 %00T 0LvL0'6 0L'vL0'6 002ZZL'9 0L'vL0'6 SE'T 41| 229 JLIHM - INIT N LINAD AXOd3 NI S
& %00T 520099 S2009'9 00°€ESS'T 570099 (144 41| €651 JLIHM - 3NIT YN LIWA AXOd3 NIS 14
%00T 0p's8y'vT 0P S8Y'4T 00'079'1Z Or'S8Y vl L90 41] 0291 ILIHM - INIT AN LIWAd AXOd3 NIb B
%001 IIVI8LL 9PI8TL 00'98T°L0T I9'¥18'TL £9°0 41| 981'20T MOTI3A - 3NIT A LIWA AXOd3 NIb 4
%007 00°000°5% 00'000'ST 00t 00000'ST 00°000°5T S1|1T NOILYZITIEON T
T (6] KRvERD W) R EE N
(1) ysiurd o waueen {9 vy 100) pasars: X it pia
ARUALING S{ELAIEIN |
=3 N == = 1 3 ] TR
ve/ec/zo :a3eq uojiea)ddy €2/62/60 o0} €2/ST/S0 wosy :ponad uopedddy 1 *oN uopjedddy
SBUDIR JUBWBARH €707 BELTIT
SBUNIRA JUSWIBARY €207 :9fosd
*ON 123[0.d s,J033213U0) *3u] “Buiduls Jany 1530 :i0esnuo)
8TLY 'oN 323f04d s 133ujdu3 Tauiiug ayea) :J3awdu3
BLLY 'oN p3fold sdaumQ 10U JO A 1UMQ

juawAed Joy uoyed)|ddy sJ032843U0)

NIOAN 314d JUN - 3jewNIST ssasdoid



L40 L

‘paAlasal sIYBL |y *ADr3 Jo) s423utBu3 |euotssa)old Jo AY31a0s [euohieN 8TOT (9)
JuawAed Joj uolleayddy $§,1019B1U0D 029-) DA

T 831d 3un

S [%001 [ wresivee 5] § [ evostvez s
S |%00T ST'YOELE S $ | ST'VOE'LE S ST'VOE'LE s|ej0L Japi0 aHueyd
%001 9E'0ES'T 9E 0ES'T 00rS 9E'0ES'T PE'BT 35 | 00'vs JLIHM GIAC0YD - 3DYSSIAI NN LINAd JILSYTJOINYIHL ST
%00T 62'1v1'vZ 62°1rT'vZ 05'609 62 TPT'HZ L8'6E 41| 05'509 JLIHM QIA00YD - INITHIN LIWAD JILSYTdOWNIHL NivZ| T
%00T 05 CE9TT 05'ZE9'TT 00'0TY'T 0S'Z€9'TT ST8 41 000TH'T 3LIHM GIACOYD - INIT NN LWAd J11SYIdONYIAH L NI €1
o B s =l SN [ Aanuenp W Ui oN
(=) sty oy souereq | (3 /1) i pra
o anfeA
Jo%
i EE] T i) 2 Jial
vZ/€Z/20 :ateq vopedddy €2/62/60 o €2/51/50 wosy :poyad uoped|ddy 1 *oN uonedyddy|
SBUMIBIA 1UBWBARY £207 ‘Penuol|
sBUIIRIA JUBWSARL £207 12afoud
'ON 123[0)d 5,4033813U0) 3u} Buduls JaAY 1530 110}IBNUOD
|LLY *'ON 93foud s,498u)8u3 ICENTETERITEITR RIEETIETTEY
8Ly +'ON 399f04d 5,13uMmQ 10U JO M) 43UMO
HIOM 231d 3juUn - dew)sy ssasBouy

judwdhed Joy uoiedjddy s,4010e13u0)



EJCDC=

ENGINEERS JOINT CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS COMMITTEE

Change Order No. 1

Date of Issuance: 3/24/2024
Owner: City of Minot

Contractor: Traffic Engineer
Engineer: West River Striping, Inc.
Project: 2023 Pavement Markings

Effective Date:  3/24/2024
Owner's Contract No.: 4718
Contractor's Project No.:
Engineer's Project No.: 4718

Contract Name: 2023 Pavement Markings

The contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Add bid item for 6In Thermo Pvmt Mk Line, 24In Thermo Pvmt Mk Line and Thermo Pvmt Mk Message
Review quantities for 4In Epoxy Pvmt Mk Line - Yellow and 4in Epoxy Pvmt Mk Line - White

Attachments: Exhibit A

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

Original Contract Price

S 225,728.75

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Original Contract Times:

Substantial Completion: September 15, 2023

Ready for Final Payment: September 29, 2023

days or dates

Increase from previously approved Change
Orders No. 0 toNo. O

$ 0.00

Increase from previously approved Change
Orders No. 0 toNo. 0
Substantial Completion: September 15, 2023

Ready for Final Payment: September 29, 2023

Dates

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

S 225,728.75

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

Substantial Completion: September 15, 2023

Ready for Final Payment: September 29, 2023

days or dates

Increase of this Change Order:

$ 30,881.18

Increase of this Change Order:

Substantial Completion: September 15, 2023

Ready for Final Payment: September 29, 2023

days or dates

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$ 256,609.93

A

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

Substantial Completion: September 15, 2023

Ready for Final Payment: September 29, 2023

days or dates

: V ACCEPTqu’ &
Bv: By:

Owner (Authorized E%ature)

City Engineer

- ngin{er/[ifre jeel)
Title: T}Q”(’f{'c

Contractor {Authorized Signature)
Title: Controller

3/27/2024 pate: 03-27-2024

Z}g’ﬂq{ey- Title:
Date: 03 s 27" 2 Date:
EICDC’ C-941, Change Order.

Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.
Page 1of 1




DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

Item No. & Description

2. 4IN Epoxy Pvmt Mk Line - Yellow

3. 4IN Epoxy Pvmt Mk Line - White

13. 6IN Thermoplastic Pvmt Mk Line - Grooved White
14. 24|N Thermoplastic Pvmt Mk Line - Grooved White
15. Thermoplastic Pymt Mk Message - Grooved White

EXHIBIT A
CHANGE ORDER 1

Plan
Unit  Quantity
LF 102,799
LF 33,094
LF -
LF -
SF -

Unit
Price
50.67
$0.67
$8.25
$39.37
$28.34

Change in
Quantity

951

7,207

1,042

392

42

New Plan
Quantity
103,750
40,300
1,042
392
42

TOTAL

NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

Decrease in

Contract Price

Increase in
Contract Price
$637.00
$4,828.36
$8,596.50
$15,629.04
$1,190.28

$30,881.18

§ 30,881.18



EJCDC=

ENGINEERS JGINT CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS COMMITTZE

Change Order No. 2 - Final

Date of Issuance: 3/25/2024

Owner: City of Minot

Contractor: Traffic Engineer
Engineer: West River Striping, Inc.
Project: 2023 Pavement Markings

i Contract Name:

Effective Date:  3/25/2024
Owner's Contract No.: 4718
Contractor's Project No.:
Engineer's Project No.: 4718

2023 Pavement Markings

The contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Balancing Contract Quantity to equal Final Quantity Installed

Attachments: Exhibit A

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

Original Contract Price

S 225,728.75

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Original Contract Times:

September 15, 2023

September 29, 2023
days or dates

Substantial Completion:
Ready for Final Payment:

Increase from previously approved Change
Orders No. 1 toNo. 1

$ 30,881.18

Increase from previously approved Change

OrdersNo. _ 0 toNo. 0

Substantial Completion: September 15, 2023

September 29, 2023
Dates

Ready for Final Payment:

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ 256,609.93

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

September 15, 2023

September 29, 2023
days or dates

Substantial Completion:

Ready for Final Payment:

Decrease of this Change Order:

$ (21,813.74)

Decrease of this Change Order:

September 15, 2023

September 29, 2023
days or dates

Substantial Completion:

Ready for Final Payment:

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$ 234,796.18

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

September 15, 2023

September 29, 2023
_days or dates

Substantial Completion:

Ready for Final Payment:

By: By:

Title: ﬁ/-ﬂ/fc/‘z—- Eﬁﬁ/}ﬂé‘r

Owner (Authorized Signature)

mile:  City Engineer

ACCEPTED: ACGEPTED:

Contrac

o {Authorized Signature)
Tie: Controller

Date:

3/27/2024

Date: 03-27-2024

Date: 693’.? 7 "2 e/

EICDC

C-941, Change Order.

Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.

Page 1 of 1




EXHIBIT A
FINAL BALANCING CHANGE ORDER

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES Plan Unit Installed Decrease in Increase in
Item No. & Description Unit Quantity Price Quantity  Difference Contract Price Contract Price
1 MOBILIZATION LS 1 15,C00.00 1 o
2 4IN EPOXY PYMT MK LINE - YELLOW LF 103,750 0.67 107,186 3,436 $2,302.12
3 4IN EPOXY PYMT MK LINE - WHITE LF 40,300 0.67 21,620 -18,680 -$12,515.60
4 6IN EPOXY PYMT MK LINE - WHITE LF 2,233 4.25 1,553 -680 -$2,890.00
5 8IN EPOXY PVYMT MK LINE - WHITE LF 4,935 135 5,722 1,787 $2,412.01
6 24IN EPOXY PYMT MK LINE - WHITE LF 2,936 13.41 1,793 -1,143 -$15,320.93
7 EPOXY PVMT MK MESSAGE ARROWS - WHITE SF 1,560 15.92 2,105 545 $8,676.40
8 DOWNTOWN DIAGONAL PARKING4IN EPOXY PVMT MK LINE - Bt LF 216 12.77 229 13 5166.01
95 DOWNTOWN PARKINGEPOXY HANDICAP STALL MARKING - BLUE  EA 6 650.00 5 0
10 NON-GROOVED CONTRAST EPOXY PYMT MESSAGE ARROWS - W SF 544 25.64 . -544 -$13,948.16
11 OBLITERATION - LCNG LINE LF 15,135 0.99 16,300 1,165 $1,153.35
12 OBLITERATION - ARROWS LF 544 6.87 . -544 -$3,737.28
13 6IN THERMOPLASTIC PYMT MK LINS - GROOVED WHITE LF 1,042 8.25 1,410 368 $3,036.00
14 24IN THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MK LINE - GROOVED WHITE LF 392 39.87 605.5 214 $8,512.26
15 THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MK MESSAGE - GROOVED WHITE SF 42 28.34 54 12 $340.08
TOTAL -$48,411.97 $26,598.22

NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE $ (21,813.74)



